
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1983 

The county shall provide a more accurate legal description of the property 
if it finds it appropriate. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct i_s effective E day following final enactment. 
Approved April 13, 1983 

CHAPTER 36 — S.F.No. 327 
An act relating to Independent School District No. 748, Sartell, and Independent 

School District No. 742, St. Cloud; autliorizing certain school district land to be detached 
and annexed; authorizing transportation and transportation aid for certain pupils. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICTS NOS. 748 AND 

742; TRANSFER OF PROPERTY. 
Subdivision L All Independent School District fig Zfl property lying 

Southeast o_f number E corridor Q Sections thirty-four §3_4) @ thirty-five Q5) Q LeSauk Township, Stearns county, § detached from Independent School 
District E l4_8y Sartell, ad is annexed t_o Independent School District fig 
7_4_2_, Sp Cloud. "3 property transferred py _th_i§ subdivision ill Qt Q taxable Q g _t_l§ effective % pf t_h_e transfer E th_e payment o_f Qy bonded 
indebtedness, Qty service, 9_r_ capital E incurred prior t_o fig transfer py 
Independent School District NE E tfl E pg taxable fo_r Q payment o_f all 
bonded indebtedness, de_bt service, grid capital loans incurred py Independent 
School District Np Zf1_2 fflgp t_o g a_ft§£ fig transfer. 

Subd. A Ah Independent School District $1 Z32 property located 
within tl'1_e c_ity limits o_f tl_1<_e c_i§y 9_r Sartell and a_ll Independent School District 
No; _7_4_2_ property located i_r3 LeSauk Township in Sections twenty Q9; twenty- E QIL twenty-seven (27), twenty-eight §2_8)y an_d thp East one-half pf £13 
Southeast quarter (El/2SEl/4) o_f LeSauk Section thirty-three Q31), Township 
pr1_e hundred twenty—five (125), Range twenty-eight (28), E a_ll Independent 
School District E 793 property North pf the number 1_5 corridor i_n LeSauk 
Section thirty—four §3_4) detached from Independent School District 3 Zfly S_t_. 
Cloud, E i_s annexed t_o Independent School District & fig Sartell. lh_e 
property transferred py t_l1i_s_ subdivision §hpl_l n_ot lg taxable pp 91: age; th_e 
effective dfi o_f Q15 transfer fog Q15 payment o_f Qiy bonded indebtedness, debt 
service, 9; capital loan incurred prior t_o £133 transfer py Independent School- 
District @ 7_4_2_, p_i_1_t shall lg taxable Q _t_l_1p payment g a_ll bonded indebtedness, 
debt service, 33g capital loans incurred 13y Independent School District _l\_IgE 
prior t_o g after t_l§ transfer. 
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146 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1983 Ch. 36 

Sec. 2. TRANSPORTATION OF CERTAIN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL 
PUPILS. 

Notwithstanding a_ng l_a_w_ 9; ru_le tp jg contrarg, a p1_1p_il gvfl Q) resides 
o_n propertg described i_r_1 section L Q) attends g nonpublic school during th_e 
1982-1983 school ge_'a_r_, a_nd Q) would p9_t otherwise pe eligible fg transportation 
t_q E s_a_m_e school as _a pegip o_f tl1_e 1_a1n_d transferred pg fl1_i_s a_ct r_n_ag receive 
transportation pg either Independent School District N3 143 g Zfl Llie 
transportation mag _t§ provided § lo_ng Q t_l§ }gp_i1 continues pp reside o_n 

propertg described i_n section I a_np continues Q attend tg same nonpublic school 
attended during @ 1982-1983 school year. lh_e transportation gall pp provided 

at pp gpit t_o th_e nonpublic school, th_e g t_l_1p pupil’s parents 9; guardian. 
Tpe _sLt_e Lag transportation a'Ld f_og pupils transported according t_o t_l1i_s 

section. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 1 pct shall Q effective upon i_t_§ approval pg resolutions adopted pg p 
majority o_f al_l members o_f Q13 school board o_f Independent School District IE 
25; & Cloud, _2g1_d pg p majoritg o_f a_ll members o_f t_h_§ school board pf 
Independent School District pig E Sartell, an_d pp<)_n compliance \_v_it_h_ Minne- 
s_og Statutes, section 645.021. 

Approved April 13, 1983 

CHAPTER 37 — S.F.No. 73 
An act relating to Dakota county; fixing the conditions for certain Iand transfers. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. DAKOTA COUNTY; LAND TRANSFERS. 
Dakota countg m_ag sci lease, _o_r otherwise convey county-owned lfllfl 

fiat abuts Lake Byllesby t_o adjoining propertg owners w_l19_, a@ ge transfer, 
lip have direct access tp Lake Byllesby. Apg glg l<:_z1§:_, o_r fig convegance 
shall pp made a_t tfi market value g Qp property ap appraised pg th_e county. :15 
sales, leases, g other conveyances mpg p_e_ gape without compliance w_itp 

Minnesota Statutes, section 373.01, subdivision L clause Q except ppg reguire- 
ment f_og reservation pf mineral rights. :13 county shall make apg s35 le_asp g 
other conveyance under E section subject t_o reservation pg th_e countg p_f_' 

flowage easements relating t_o water levels o_f Lake Byllesby. 

This section does 3:} applg Q 2_1_ng countg-owned land which l31_s been 
developed pg t_h_p countg § public parkland. 
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